Linear StagesLinear Stages
N i p p o n  P u l s enipponpulse.com
Rated Spec Unit Specification
Encoder Resolution µm 1 (HEIDENHAIN LIDA279)
Continuous Force N 17
Acceleration Force1 N 90
Continuous Current2 A 0.51
Acceleration Current1 A 2.7

Linear Stages
Y o u r  P a r t n e r  I n  M o t i o n  C o n t r o l nipponpulse.com
SCR Stage Part Numbering Guide
 Stage Width (mm) Stroke (mm) Encoder* Motor Size Hall Effects
SCR   XXX   XXX   XXX  XX
XXD = Motor Size with double winding
XXT = Motor Size with triple winding
XXQ = Motor Size with quadruple winding
100 = 1000nm
050 = 500nm
010= 100nm
005 = 50nm
001 = 10nm
50mm (1.97 in)
100mm (3.94 in)
150mm (5.91 in)
200mm (7.88 in)
250mm (9.85 in)
300mm (11.82 in)
XX Stage Width in mm
Stage Main Body Model
050
075
100
150
— — — —
SLP Stage Part Numbering Guide
 Frame    Motor Encoder Cable
 Size Stroke Slide Cable* Cable* Carrier Jig Plate*
SLP   XXXX   X  XX XX XX XXXX
Blank = No Orthogonal Jig Plate
XYPA = Orthogonal Jig Plate A
XYPB = Orthogonal Jig Plate B
XZP = Z-Axis Jig Plate
See explanation at left.  (When ordering a jig
plate, you get one jig plate per slider).
Stroke Length (mm)
100 - 2000 (100mm increments)
15
25
35
— ——
Blank = No Cable Carrier
SH = S-Type Horizontal Mount
SW = S-Type Wall Mount
MH = M-Type Horizontal Mount
MW = M-Type Wall Mount
Part Numbering Guide
Example model number: SLP15-200-S-SH
Example model number: SCR100-50-010-080Q
M1: 1m motor cable
M3: 3m motor cable
M6: 6m motor cable
M9: 9m motor cable
As of September 1, 2010, all Nippon Pulse SCR Nanopositioning stages are available with a upgraded encoder. Any stage built after Sept. 1, 2010, and beginning with unit SN#080210-001, comes standard with the
Renishaw Tonic Encoder.
The previous encoder was the Renishaw RGH24, which used optional and separate read switch end-of-travel limits. The Tonic Encoder includes limit switches as a part of the new read head and makes end limits
standard at no additional cost. This change optimizes performance and eliminates extra wiring needed with the optional limit switches. Other benefits of using the new encoder include improving interpolation
feedback by four times, achieving 5nm resolution without the use of a large RGB interpolator, and increased resolution and speed options.
*SCR Encoder Upgrade Notice
— —
Blank = No Hall Effects
HA = Hall Effects
*Motor cables, encoder cables, and jig plates can be ordered separately. When ordering, add 'SL-' in front of the part number.
Example: SL-A9 for a single-end D-sub 9m encoder cable or SL-XYPA for an orthogonal jig plate A.
A1: Double-end D-sub 1m
A3: Double-end D-sub 3m
A6: Double-end D-sub 6m
A9: Double-end D-sub 9m
B1: Single-end D-sub 1m
B3: Single-end D-sub 3m
B6: Single-end D-sub 6m
B9: Single-end D-sub 9m
S = 1 slide
D = 2 slides
15, 25, 35 = Frame Size
Stage Main Body Model
17
Linear StagesLinear Stages
N i p p o n  P u l s enipponpulse.com
48
75
5888 72
48
10
.316
16
10
.3
48
75
5888
88
74
48
10
.3
30 10
.3
30
88
186
90
46
82
.5
16 10
.3
62
.5
90
18
6
16 10
.3
186